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OFFENSE OFFENSES . CLEARANCES . 

HOMICIDE MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 
MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE 

FORCE RAPE RAPE BY FORCE 

ROBBERY 

ASSAULT 

BURGLARY 

ASSAULT TO RAPE - ATTEMPTS 
TOTAL FORCIBLE RAPE 

FIREARM 
KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT 
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 
STRONG-ARM{HANDS,FISTS,FEET,ETC) 

TOTAL ROBBERY 

FIREARM 
KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT 
OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 
HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC. - AGGRAVATED 
OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGGRAVATED 

TOTAL ASSAULT 

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE 
ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY 

TOTAL BURGLARY 

LARCENY TOTAL LARCENY - THEFT EXCEPT MOTOR VEH. 

M.V.THEFT AUTOS 
TRUCKS AND BUSES 
OTHER VEHICLES 

TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 

GRAND TOTAL 

REPORTED 

30 
0 

621 
4 

625 

404 
163 
145 
886 

1,598 

557 
516 
886 
250 

6,422 
8,631 

3,257 
1,067 

219 
4,543 

13,522 

5,136 
2,453 

376 
7,965 

36,914 

****** LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED****** 
FEL.-KILLED ACC.-KILLED ASSAULTS 

0 0 327 

VALUE BREAKDOWN ... LARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT M.V.) 
VALUE ACTUAL VALUE STOLEN 

OVER $400 6,355 $17,940,285 
$200 TO $400 1,683 $489,856 

$50 TO $200 1,852 $199,155 
UNDER $50 3,620 $24,135 

TOTAL LARCENY 13,510 $18,653,431 

UNFOUNDED ACTUAL TOTAL 

2 28 20 
0 0. 0 

10 611 56 
0 4 1 

10 615 57 

0 404 116 
0 163 54 
1 144 48 
4 882 266 
5 1,593 484 

0 557 96 
0 516 244 
0 886 399 
1 249 93 

17 6,405 3,312 
18 8,613 4,144 

2 3,255 150 
2 1,065 82 
0 219 11 
4 4,539 243 

12 13,510 1,007 

181 4,955 290 
74 2,379 119 

6 370 14 
261 7,704 423 

312 36,602 6,378 

MOTOR VEHICLES RECOVERED 
TYPE NUMBER 

LOC STOLEN LOC RECOVERED 
LOC STOLEN RECOVERED OTHER 

TOTAL LOC STOLEN RECOVERED 

STOLEN OTHER RECOVERED LOC 

5,954 
1,995 
7,949 

852 

UNDER 18 

1 
0 

7 
0 
7 

36 
11 

5 
53 

105 

15 
12 
11 

5 
167 
210 

33 
17 

5 
55 

81 

53 
14 

2 
69 

528 
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OFFENSE 

MURDER & NONNEG MANS TOTAL 

RAPE - FORCIBLE TOTAL 

ROBBERY HIGHWAY 

BURGLARY 

Ll\BCENY-THEFT 

COMMERCIAL HOUSE 
GAS STATION 
CONVENIENCE STORE 
RESIDENCE 
BANK 
MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL ROBBERY 

RESIDENCE 
NIGHT 
DAY 
UNKNOWN 

NON-RESIDENCE 
NIGHT 
DAY 
UNKNOWN 

TOTAL BURGLARY 

POCKET-PICKING 
PURSE-SNATCHING 
SHOPLIFTING 
FROM VEHICLE 
AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 
BICYCLES 
FROM BUILDING 
COIN-OPERATED MACHINE 
MISCELLANEOUS 

UCR SUPPLEMENT TO RETURN A 
CRIMES REPORTED & VALUE OF STOLEN PROPERTY 

BY JURISDICTION 
JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2018 

NUMBER OF VALUE OF PROP. 
OFFENSES STOLEN 

28 $0 

615 $2,531 

851 $1,319,619 
369 $560,152 

36 $39,978 
95 $34,524 

119 $587,554 
12 $35,715 

111 $172,808 
1,593 $2,750,350 

439 $2,179,676 
1,120 $6,354,203 

862 $4,878,873 

911 $2,048,835 
250 $549,892 
957 $4,017,318 

4,539 $20,028,797 PROPERTY TYPE 

87 $44,608 CURRENCY 
93 $95,043 JEWELRY 

1,069 $643,757 CLOTHING 
6,208 $10,248,837 LOC STOLEN AUTOS 
1,581 $454,884 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

688 $681,648 TV. RADIO ETC. 
874 $1,528,034 FIREARMS 

10 $1,881 HOUSEHOLD GOODS 
2,900 $4,954,739 CONSUMABLE GOODS 

TOTAL LARCENY-THEFT(EXCEPT MV) 13,510 $18,653,431 LIVESTOCK 
MISCELLANEOUS 

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 7,704 $50,103,442 TOTAL PROPERTY 

**** GRAND TOTAL**** 27,989 $91,538,551 
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VALUE OF 
STOLEN 
$3,759,605 
$8,512,134 
$3,545,716 

$52,810,909 
$6,702,175 

$889,366 
$133,384 

$1,186,380 
$715,255 

$720. 
$13,282,907 
$91,538,551 

PROPERTY 
RECOVERED 

$11,845 
$29,124 
$75,248 

$43,498,653 
$34,300 
$11,182 

$3,700 
$8,685 

$51,608 
$0 

$1,381,704 
$45,106,049 
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TYPE OF PROPERTY OFFENSES CLEARANCES UNINHABITED PROPERTY 
REPORTED UNFOUNDED ACTUAL TOTAL UNDER 18 STRUCTURE DAMAGE VALUE 

STRUCTURAL 
SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL 11 0 11 5 0 0 1,722,800 
OTHER RESIDENTIAL 7 0 7 2 1 0 2,002,650 
STORAGE 2 0 2 0 0 0 500 
INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OTHER COMMERCIAL 9 0 9 0 0 0 185,800 
COMMUNITY/PUBLIC 19 0 19 3 0 0 12,472 
ALL OTHER STRUCTURE 1 0 1 0 0 0 200 

TOTAL STRUCTURE 49 0 49 10 1 0 3,924,422 

MOBILE 
MOTOR VEHICLES 30 0 30 2 0 0 --581, 420 
OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY 2 0 2 0 0 0 75 

TOTAL MOBILE 32 0 32 2 0 0 581,495 

TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY 40 0 40 7 2 0 100,162 

GRAND TOTAL 121 0 121 19 3 0 4,606,079 


