## RECEIVED

## 3018 LEB SS VW 1:38

CC3211

UNDER 18

. . CLEARANCES . .

TOTAL

PAGE 1183

PRINTED 02/14/2019

UAO .OALS

	KEFOKIED	UNFOUNDED	ACTOAL	1011111	ONDER 10
HOMICIDE MURDER AND NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER MANSLAUGHTER BY NEGLIGENCE		2 0	. 28	20 0	1 0
FORCE RAPE RAPE BY FORCE  ASSAULT TO RAPE - ATTEMPTS  TOTAL FORCIBLE RAPE	621 4 625	10 0 10	611 4 615	56 1 57	7 0 7
ROBBERY FIREARM  KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON STRONG-ARM(HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC) TOTAL ROBBERY	404 163 145 886 1,598	0 0 1 4 5	404 163 144 882 1,593	116 54 48 266 484	36 11 5 53 105
ASSAULT FIREARM  KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC AGGRAVATED OTHER ASSAULTS - NOT AGGRAVATED TOTAL ASSAULT	557 516 886 250 6,422 8,631	0 0 0 1 17 18	557 516 886 249 6,405 8,613	96 244 399 93 3,312 4,144	15 12 11 5 167 210
BURGLARY FORCIBLE ENTRY UNLAWFUL ENTRY - NO FORCE ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE ENTRY TOTAL BURGLARY	3,257 1,067 219 4,543	2 2 0 4	3,255 1,065 219 4,539	150 82 11 243	33 17 5 55
LARCENY TOTAL LARCENY - THEFT EXCEPT MOTOR VEH.	13,522	. 12	13,510	1,007	81
M.V.THEFT AUTOS TRUCKS AND BUSES OTHER VEHICLES TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	5,136 2,453 376 7,965	181 74 6 261	4,955 2,379 370 7,704	290 119 14 423	53 14 2 69
GRAND TOTAL	36,914	312	36,602	6,378	528
***** LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS KILLED OR ASSAULTED **** FELKILLED ACCKILLED ASSAULTS 0 0 327		MOTOR VEHICLES RECOVERED TYPE NUMBER			
VALUE BREAKDOWNLARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT M.V.)  VALUE ACTUAL VALUE STOLEN  OVER \$400 6,355 \$17,940,285  \$200 TO \$400 1,683 \$489,856  \$50 TO \$200 1,852 \$199,155		LOC STOLE LOC STOLE TOTAL LOC S	LOC STOLEN LOC RECOVERED LOC STOLEN RECOVERED OTHER TOTAL LOC STOLEN RECOVERED		
UNDER \$50 3,620 \$14,135 TOTAL LARCENY 13,510 \$18,653,431		STOLEN OT	HER RECOVERED LOC	852	•

REPORTED

UNIFORM CRIME REPORT - RETURN A

JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2018

ACTUAL OFFENSES REPORTED AND CLEARED

BY JURISDICTION

. . . . . OFFENSES . . . . . .

UNFOUNDED

ACTUAL

SAN JOSE

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER

DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES

OFFENSE

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE UCR SUPPLEMENT TO RETURN A DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES NO. CRIMES REPORTED & VALUE OF STOLEN PROPERTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER

BY JURISDICTION JANUARY THROUGH DECEMBER 2018

CC3211 PAGE 1184 PRINTED 02/14/2019

SAN JOSE		NUMBER OF	VALUE OF PRO	P		
OFFENSE		OFFENSES	STOLEN	•		
MURDER & NONNEG MANS	TOTAL	28	\$0			
RAPE - FORCIBLE	TOTAL	615	\$2,531			
ROBBERY	HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL HOUSE GAS STATION CONVENIENCE STORE RESIDENCE BANK MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL ROBBERY	851 369 36 95 119 12 111 1,593	\$1,319,619 \$560,152 \$39,978 \$34,524 \$587,554 \$35,715 \$172,808 \$2,750,350			
BURGLARY	RESIDENCE NIGHT DAY UNKNOWN NON-RESIDENCE NIGHT DAY UNKNOWN TOTAL BURGLARY	439 1,120 862 911 250 957 4,539	\$2,179,676 \$6,354,203 \$4,878,873 \$2,048,835 \$549,892 \$4,017,318 \$20,028,797	PROPERTY TYPE	VALUE OF STOLEN	PROPERTY RECOVERED
LARCENY-THEFT	POCKET-PICKING PURSE-SNATCHING SHOPLIFTING FROM VEHICLE AUTO PARTS AND ACCESSORIES BICYCLES FROM BUILDING COIN-OPERATED MACHINE MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL LARCENY-THEFT (EXCEPT MV)	87 93 1,069 6,208 1,581 688 874 10 2,900 13,510	\$44,608 \$95,043 \$643,757 \$10,248,837 \$454,884 \$681,648 \$1,528,034 \$1,881 \$4,954,739 \$18,653,431	CURRENCY JEWELRY CLOTHING LOC STOLEN AUTOS OFFICE EQUIPMENT TV. RADIO ETC. FIREARMS HOUSEHOLD GOODS CONSUMABLE GOODS LIVESTOCK MISCELLANEOUS	\$3,759,605 \$8,512,134 \$3,545,716 \$52,810,909 \$6,702,175 \$889,366 \$133,384 \$1,186,380 \$715,255 \$720 \$13,282,907	\$11,845 \$29,124 \$75,248 \$43,498,653 \$34,300 \$11,182 \$3,700 \$8,685 \$51,608 \$0 \$1,381,704
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	TOTAL	7,704	\$50,103,442	TOTAL PROPERTY	\$91,538,551	\$45,106,049
***	GRAND TOTAL ****	27,989	\$91,538,551			

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFO. SERVICES CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATISTICS CENTER UNIFORM CRIME REPORT - ARSON 2018
OFFENSE REPORTED AND CLEARED
BY JURISDICTION
ANNUAL 2018

AB3213 PAGE 592 PRINTED 02/14/2019

SAN JOSE

TYPE OF PROPERTY		OFFENSES			RANCES	UNINHABITED PROPERTY	
	REPORTED	UNFOUNDED	ACTUAL	TOTAL	UNDER 18	STRUCTURE	DAMAGE VALUE
STRUCTURAL							
SINGLE OCCUPANCY RESIDENTIAL	11	0	11	5	0	0	1,722,800
OTHER RESIDENTIAL	7	0	7	2	1	0	2,002,650
STORAGE	2	0	2	0	0	0	500
INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING	0	0	0 -	0	0	0	0
OTHER COMMERCIAL	9	. 0	9	0	. 0	0	185,800
COMMUNITY/PUBLIC	. 19	0	19	3	0	0	12,472
ALL OTHER STRUCTURE	1	0	1	0	0	0	. 200
TOTAL STRUCTURE	49	0	49	10	1	0	3,924,422
MOBILE							
MOTOR VEHICLES	. 30	0	30	2	0	0	581,420
OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY	2	0	2	0	0	0	75
TOTAL MOBILE	32	. 0	32	2	0	0	581,495
TOTAL OTHER PROPERTY	40	0	40	7	2	0	100,162
GRAND TOTAL	121	0	121	19	. 3	0	4,606,079